MAXWEST COMMUNICATION LIMITED ADD: ROOM 1802B FORTRESS TOWER 250 KING'S ROAD NORTH POINT, Hong Kong TEL: 00852-3464 9345 FAX: 00852-3007 9834 E-mail: celina.max@foxmail.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2020-01-07

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID:2ASP8GRAVITY6P as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by MAXWEST COMMUNICATION LIMITED will establish a new FCC ID:2ASP8GRAVITY6P under MAXWEST COMMUNICATION LIMITED grant code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to United Creation Technology Corp.,Ltd will remain in effect. Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2AU3DGRAVITY6P
- 2. The Original grant date is 2019-12-31
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the applicant, address, product name, trade name and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. External photographs are including in this application

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments: Authorization Letter from Original Grantee Change in ID Request Letter FCC ID Authorization letter External photos FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Celina 1-le

Signature:

Celina He Manager